# -OP \$240.00 10465

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tandy Leather Company, Inc.		07/31/2006	CORPORATION: NEVADA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tandy Leather Factory, Inc.	
Street Address:	3847 East Loop 820 South	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1046536	TANDY
Registration Number:	1048988	CRAFTAID
Registration Number:	1082538	LIVE OAK
Registration Number:	1095607	NEAT-LAC
Registration Number:	1096369	TANDY CRAFTSMAN
Registration Number:	1096370	TANDY
Registration Number:	1133005	CRAFTOOL
Registration Number:	1604242	TANDY'S PRO DYE
Registration Number:	2353221	COVA COLOR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (817)377-1120

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8173770060

Email: slawrence@loewarren.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0858

900054501

Correspondent Name: Stephen D Lawrence Address Line 1: PO Box 100609 Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76185 TLF-TM ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen D Lawrence Signature: /Stephen D Lawrence/ 07/31/2006 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment to tanleafac #3#page1.tif

source=assignment to tanleafac #3#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0859** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MARKS:

**TANDY** 

U.S. Registration No. 1046536 Registered on August 17, 1976

**CRAFTAID** 

U.S. Registration No. 1048988 Registered on September 28, 1976

LIVE OAK

U.S. Registration No. 1082538 Registered on January 17, 1978

**NEAT-LAC** 

U.S. Registration No. 1095607 Registered on July 11, 1978

TANDY CRAFTSMAN

U.S. Registration No. 1096369 Registered on July 18, 1978

TANDY

U.S. Registration No. 1096370 Registered on July 18, 1978

CRAFTOOL

U.S. Registration No. 1133005 Registered on April 15, 1980

TANDY'S PRO DYE

U.S. Registration No. 1604242 Registered on July 3, 1990

COVA COLOR

U.S. Registration No. 2353221 Registered on May 30, 2000

ASSIGNOR:

Tandy Leather Company, Inc., a Nevada corporation

3847 East Loop 820 South Fort Worth, Texas 76105

ASSIGNEE:

Tandy Leather Factory, Inc., a Delaware corporation

3847 East Loop 820 South Fort Worth, Texas 76105

TRADEMARK REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0860

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of each of the registered trademarks shown above since at least November 30, 2000.

For valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor grants and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's interest in the trademarks and their registrations, together with all that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of said marks.

TANDY LEATHER COMPANY, INC., a Nevada corporation,

Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TARRANT

RECORDED: 07/31/2006

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 3/31 day of July, 2006.

BARBARA M. MARVIN
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires 10-18-2009

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0861**